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TFS ECC Vegan Vanilla Cookies and Cream Cheesecake -
Information

Chocolate biscuit base topped with vegan vanilla cookies and cream cheesecake, vegan chocolate
fudge and a cookies and cream crumb.

TFS Product Code: 031821
Suppliers Product Code: VG32
Information Last Updated: 10/10/2023

Date Produced: 20/06/2026
Allergy Information Nutritional Information
Key: Serving Unit: 100g or 100ml
Energy (kcal) 399.00
Energy (kJ) 1668.00
Protein (g) 3.00
Sesame Gluten Crustaceans Eggs Lupin  Nuts Carb (9) 40.50

Of Which Sugars (g) 21.80

Fat (g) 25.00
Of Which Saturates

Milk  Celery Sulphur Dioxide Soya Cereal Peanuts (9) 13.60
Fibre (g) 1.80
Salt (g) 0.37

Fish  Molluscs Mustard

Dietary Information

Key:

Kosher Vegetarian__Halal _Vegan

Please Note: This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly
updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for
accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted.
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Company No: 07107278 VAT No: GB 986 0801 93 Directors: E. Thompson, R. Thompson, T. Thompson
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TFS ECC Vegan Vanilla Cookies and Cream Cheesecake -
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Date Produced: 20/06/2026

Ingredients

Biscuit Base (30%) [Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin),
Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents; E500ii, E503ii,
Salt], Food Preparation With Coconut Oil (19%) [Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Sea Salt, Acidity Regulator:
Glucono-Delta-Lactone, Flavourings, Olive Extract, Vitamin B12.], Non-Dairy Cream (17%) [Lentil Protein
Preparation (Water, Lentil Protein), Palm Fat, Rapeseed Qil, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifiers
(Sunflower Lecithin, Sugar Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Guar
Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Natural Flavours, Salt, Colourant (Beta-Carotene)], Cookie Crumb (8%) [WHEAT
Flour, Sugar, Palm Qil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat- Reduced Cocoa Powder (4%), Wheat Starch, Glucose-Fructose
Syrup, Raising Agent (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt,
Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring], Sugar, Dark Chocolate (3%) [Cocoa Mass,
Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier; SOYA Lecithin], SOYA Drink [SOYA Base
(Water, Hulled Soya Beans, Apple Extract, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphates), Calcium (Calcium
Carbonate), Sea Salt, Stabiliser (Gellan Gum), Potassium lodide, Vitamins (B2, B12, D2)], Coconut QOil
(2%), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Maple Flavour Syrup [Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Natural
Flavouring], Starch, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Tapioca Starch, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Caramel
Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Modified Starch (Maize), Preservative (Potassium
Sorbate (E202)).

Handling Information

Directions for Use Storage Instructions

Directions For Use : Remove box from the freezer Frozen Storage -18°C, Defrost in chiller.
and remove the collar around cake. Place cake

back in box. Defrost in chiller for 8 hours Once

defrosted keep chilled and use within 4 days.

Please Note: This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly
updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for
accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted.
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